506403552 12/15/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6450308

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIMPLER PRODUCTS LLC	12/14/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIR FLO LABS, LLC	
Street Address:	1301 CORDILLERAS AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94087	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29754681

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)509-3691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587208900

Email: DOCKETING@SHEPPARDMULLIN.COM

Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP

Address Line 1: 12275 EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92130

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74JG-321625-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ILONA M. WHEAT
SIGNATURE:	/llona M. Wheat/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Signed\_Patent Assignment - 29754681 to Air Flo Labs LLC#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 054649 FRAME: 0490** 506403552

Docket No.: 74JG-321625-US

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, <u>Simpler Products LLC</u>, a California limited liability company, having a place of business at 1301 Cordilleras Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94087 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of United States Design Patent Application No. 29/754,681, filed October 13, 2020, and titled "FACE MASK" ("hereinafter "Patent Application");

WHEREAS <u>Air Flo Labs, LLC</u>, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 1301 Cordilleras Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94087 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Application and all provisionals, divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor(s) certificates, and the like), heretofore or hereafter filed in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof) granted in any foreign countries; and Assignor hereby authorizes and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

In Witness Whereof, Assignor has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

# **Simpler Products LLC**

Ву:

Name: Kevin Ngo

Title: Founder and CEO

Date: December 14, 2020

-1-